

L041 Gudaharaya To Ghaghara

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Package No -

Rate - 0.01% Below

Gagaha-2

DIVISION

Bhitaha

SUB-DIVISION

Agreement No - DL/CMBD/MMBSVY/2025-2026

MEASUREMENT BOOK

556

Abstract of cost

Bond and Bond Bill

N/w:- Construction of work from

LO41 "Cachhargha To Chaghawa"

Agency:- Mutha Khor Jaiswal

Package:- RRSMP/2024-25 Budget 02/01

Agreement:- OI CHBD/MH/SUY/2025-2026

Date of commencement:- 08/05/2025

Date of completion:- 07/05/2026

Actual date of completion:- 01/11/25

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(01) clearing and grubbing Road bed do - do -					
Qty vol P(18)/THB = 0.25 Hect					
@ Rs 73248.750/Hect = Rs					25637 = m
(02) Demolition of Existing structure do - do -					
Qty vol P(18)/THB = 0.81 m ³					
@ Rs 650.250/m ³ = Rs					527 = m
(03) Demolition of Existing structure do - do -					
Qty vol P(18)/THB = 30.69 m ³					
@ Rs 302.470/m ³ = Rs					9283 = m
(04) Reconstructing all Type Home Life do - do -					
Qty vol P(18)/THB = 37.50 m ³					
@ Rs 371.460/m ³ = Rs					13930 = m
(05) Construction of Sub grade and Earthwork shoulders do - do -					
Qty vol P(18)/THB = 9.45 m ³					
@ Rs 251.420/m ³ = Rs					237592 = m
Total Rs 286969 = m					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					RFs 286969.00
<u>(66)</u> Construction of granular sub base (GSB) do - do -					
Qty vol P(19)/m ³ = 40.57 m ³					
@ Rs 3470.180/m ³				= Rs	140785.00
<u>(67)</u> Providing laying spreading and compacting Stone M ₂₀ (1:2:4)					
Qty vol P(19)/m ³ = 60.60 m ³					
@ Rs 6455.810/m ³				= Rs	391222.00
<u>(68)</u> Earth work in Excavation					
Qty vol P(19)/m ³ = 249.78 m ³					
@ Rs 386.530/m ³				= Rs	96547.00
<u>(69)</u> Placing concrete concrete M ₁₅ pcc - do - do -					
Qty vol P(19)/m ³ = 18.64 m ³					
@ Rs 8019.470/m ³				= Rs	149483.00
<u>(70)</u> Providing pcc M ₂₀ (1:2:5)					
Qty vol P(19)/m ³ = 81.60 m ³					
@ Rs 8688.770/m ³				= Rs	709004.00
<u>(71)</u> Providing M ₂₀ for sub-structure					
do - do - do -					
Qty vol P(19)/m ³ = 43.14 m ³					
@ Rs 8688.770/m ³				= Rs	374834.00
					Rs 21,48,844.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				5.7221	48044.8
<u>(12)</u> S/F Placing HYSD Bars					
Qty of P(20)/THB = 1.980 MT					
@ Rs 63079.530/MT				= Rs	124897.0
<u>(13)</u> Providing RCC for cut off wall					
do do					
Qty of P(20)/THB = 4.50 MT					
@ Rs 8500.770/MT				= Rs	39099.0
<u>(14)</u> Providing HYSD in slab structure					
do do					
Qty of P(20)/THB = 19.50 MT					
@ Rs 9437.140/MT				= Rs	184024.0
<u>(15)</u> Providing wall holes do do					
Qty of P(20)/THB = 7.2 MT					
@ Rs 261.00/MT				= Rs	18792.0
<u>(16)</u> S/F Placing HYSD Bars in Super structure do do					
Qty of P(20)/THB = 0.740 MT					
@ Rs 63079.530/MT				= Rs	46679.0
<u>(17)</u> Providing Laying RCC HYSD in Super structure do do					
Qty of P(20)/THB = 8.00 MT					
@ Rs 9437.140/MT				= Rs	83047.0
				@ Rs 2645382.0	

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					3782.5202043=00
(24) (08) Providing and Applying Prime Coat with bitumen Emulsion (SS-1) do do -					
Qty water (24)/THB = 450 m ²					
@ Rs 55710/m ² 19.150/m ²				= Rs	25070=00
(25) (09) Providing and Applying Jack Coat with bitumen Emulsion do do -					
Qty water (24)/THB = 4355.63 m ²					
@ Rs 19.150/m ²				= Rs	83410=00
(26) (09) Providing and Laying semi-dense bituminous Concrete do do -					
Qty water (25)/THB = 108.88 m ²					
@ Rs 15596.550/m ²				= Rs	1698308=00
(27) (26) Plastering with cement (1:4) do do -					
Qty water (25)/THB = 40.32 m ²					
@ Rs 235.610/m ²				= Rs	9500=00
(28) (27) Providing Top Coat including Prime Coat after filling surface					
Qty water (25)/THB = 40.32 m ²					
@ Rs 130.520/m ²				= Rs	5263=00
					Rs 7623594=00

Continuation

[illegible]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BFB 7867305=00
<u>CS</u> <u>20</u> Road/Highway with hot					
Applied thermoplastic compound					
do do					
Qty used $1866/TMB = 12042$					
@ Rs 756.980/m ²					= Rs 90838=0
<u>CS</u> <u>21</u> Providing and fixing logo					
of Maintenance project board					
Qty used $1866/TMB = 4$ nos					
@ Rs 12806.220/nos					= Rs 51225=0
<u>BT</u> <u>10</u> Planting of Tree by the					
road side do do					
Qty used $1866/TMB = 23$ nos					
@ Rs 512.740/nos					= Rs 118635=00
					= Rs 8028061=00
Add 1% Labourless					= (+) Rs 80281=00
					= Rs 8108342=00
Add S Fee For Printing Bill					= Rs 86572=00
P/21					= Rs 8144914=00
S. Fee for TMB Bill					
CDSDRC = 108.8343					
@ Rs 1160.58/m ²					= Rs 126378=00
(i) Ku stone = 10 nos					
@ Rs 520.26/nos					= Rs 5203=00
(ii) For the sign = 10 nos					
@ Rs 520.26/nos					= Rs 5203=00
(iii) Logo board = 4 nos					
@ Rs 587.14/nos					= Rs 2349=00
(iv) Planting (1.4) = 20.14 m ²					
@ Rs 104.53/m ²					= Rs 2121=00
Add 10% S. Fee					= Rs 147014=00
					= Rs 14701=00
					= Rs 8159615=00

[illegible]